# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dwyer Precision Products, Inc.		10/20/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dwyer Precision Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	266 North 20th Street	
City:	Jacksonville Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32250	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74621928	ILS
Serial Number:	75397764	ADAPTACALL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7825-155971 & 1602376
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm
SIGNATURE:	/CRD/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1602376&155971SignedAssign#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0689

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DWYER PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC. d/b/a Dwyer Precision, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 266 North 20th Street Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250 ("Assignor"), has adopted, and where applicable, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks, registrations and the goodwill associated therewith:

ADAPTACALL (U.S. Registration No. 2,224,084) ILS (U.S. Registration No. 1,976,088)

("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, DWYER PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of 266 North 20th Street Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

Signed this 20 day of OCTOBER , 2016.

DWYER PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC. of Florida

By: Levt W. Weshten Live

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0690